

F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-9-98 Patent and Trademark Office 100910816 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): IPC, Inc. **Ivex Converted Products Corporation** Name: Internal Address: Suite 200 Individual(s) Association Street Address: 100 Tri-State Drive Limited Partnership 60069 General Partnership City: Lincolnshire State: Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ■ No. Association General Partnership Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Ø Corporation-State Assignment Merger Other Security Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Other designation is attached: November 4, 1998 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Execution Late: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes 8 No 4. Application number(s) or registration Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,681,243 Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document Total number of applications and registrations should be mailed? involved..... Name John P. Courtney Internal Address: Suite 4200\_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): ..... □ Enclosed Street Address: 600 Travis Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account Number State: ZIP: 77002 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy or the original document. November 5, 1998 John P. Courtney Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (emp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/24/1998 DNGUYEN 00000146 011945

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

**Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ivex Converted Products Corporation ("Assignor"), which expression shall include its successors and assigns, has transferred all right, title and interest in and to that certain trademark described below and the registration pertaining thereto to IPC, Inc. ("Assignee"), which expression shall include its successors and assigns);

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has transferred, effective December 15, 1995, unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark REDI-WRAP, U. S. Registration No. 1,681,243, the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover for all past infringements thereof;

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to execute or cause to be executed all documents, and otherwise to do all things which will vest all right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned Mark in Assignee, including testimony and assistance in any litigation which arises relating to this Agreement or said Mark.

Ivex Converted Products Corporation

By:

G. Douglas Patterson

Title: President

THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

8

COUNTY OF LAKE

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared G. Douglas Patterson, known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of Ivex Converted Products Corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and seal of office this 4th day of nover

1998.

Notary Public in and for the State of Illinois

OFFICIAL SEAL STEVIE SHOEMAKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JAN. 14, 2001

HOU05:104398.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1818 FRAME: 0404